Version
09.00
February
2007
¸FSU Spectrum Analyzer
The high-end spectrum analyzer with unrivaled performance
Features
Versatile resolution filters

SSB phase noise of the ¸FSU at 640 MHz.
Software options and function expansions for general applications
Type Designation and/or application
¸FS-K7 AM/FM/ϕM measurement demodulator for general applications
¸FS-K9 Power sensor measurements
¸FS-K30 Noise figure measurements (application firmware), remote-controllable
¸FS-K40 Phase noise measurements (application firmware), remote-controllable
 ¸FSU Spectrum Analyzer 7
Settling of a
synthesizer.
Power measure-
ment of a 3GPP
HSDPA signal.
Noise fig-
ure measure-
ment with the
¸FS-K30
option.
… wide dynamic range and future-proof performance …
Measuring frequency deviation
after settling
The ¸FS-K7 option adds a universal
AM/FM/ϕM measurement demodula-
tor to the ¸FSU for determining not
only the frequency deviation but, for
example, also the frequency settling of
oscillators (AM/ϕM, audio distortion,
THD/SINAD).
Power measurement
The R&S®FS-K9 option transforms the
R&S®FSU into a highly accurate power
meter. Together with the R&S®NRP-Z4
and R&S®NRP-Z3 USB adapters, the
R&S®NRP-Z11 and R&S®NRP-Z21 power
sensors are supported.
The measurement result is displayed
during current measurements. Calibra-
tion factors for the sensors are automati-
cally taken into account in accordance
with the set center frequency, or are de-
rived from the marker position.
Noise figure measurement
The ¸FS-K30 option is a convenient
way to determine the noise figure of am-
plifiers and frequency-converting DUTs
throughout the ¸FSU’s frequency
range, thus enabling complete documen-
tation. The high linearity and extremely
accurate power measurement routines
of the ¸FSU deliver precise and re-
producible results, eliminating the need
for a noise figure meter.
If the ¸FSU3/8/43/46/50 is equipped
with the option ¸FSU-B25 and the
¸FSU 26 with the ¸FSU-B25 and
-B23 options, a separate preamplifier
is not required for measuring very low
noise figures.
 ¸FSU Spectrum Analyzer 8
… and general vector signal analysis
The general vector signal analysis func-
tion is available now for the ¸FSU
spectrum analyzer. The ¸FSU-B73
option provides a narrowband, cost-ef-
fective vector signal analyzer solution.
It contains the necessary hardware and
the ¸FSQ-K70 well known from the
¸FSQ signal analyzer. The detailed
specifications are covered in a combined
specification document for ¸FSQ-
K70, ¸FSU-B73 and ¸FSMR-B73
(PD 0758.1706.22).
Specifications and functions in brief

… ready for 3G mobile radio
Firmware options for mobile radio applications
Type Designation and/or application
¸FS-K5 Modulation and spectrum measurements on GSM/EDGE base station and mobile signals
¸FS-K8 Bluetooth® transmitter measurements
¸FS-K72 Modulation and code domain power measurements in line with 3GPP TS 24.141 on base station signals (node B)
¸FS-K73 Modulation and code domain power measurements in line with 3GPP TS 25.121 on mobile station signals (UE), including HSUPA
¸FS-K74 HSDPA extension for ¸FS-K72
¸FS-K76 Modulation and code domain power measurements on TD-SCDMA base station signals
¸FS-K77 Modulation and code domain power measurements on TD-SCDMA mobile station signals (UE)
¸FS-K82 Modulation and code domain power measurements in line with CDMA2000®/3GPP2/1xEV-DV on base station signals
(also for measurements on IS-95/cdmaOne signals)
¸FS-K83 Modulation and code domain power measurements on CDMA2000®/1xEV-DV mobile station signals (UE)
¸FS-K84 Modulation and code domain power measurements in line with 1xEV-DO on base station signals, including Rev. A
¸FS-K85 Modulation and code domain power measurements in line with CDMA2000®/1xEV-DO on mobile station signals (UE)
1 AP
CLRWR
A
RBW 3 MHz
SWT 50 ms
* VBW 1 MHz
Ref -20 dBm
Center 56 GHz Span 8 GHz800 MHz/
EXT
-120
-110
-100
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
-35.08 dBm
58.000000000 GHz
-80
-90
1 AP
CLRWR
A
RBW 3 MHz
SWT 50 ms
* VBW 1 MHz
Ref -20 dBm
Center 56 GHz Span 8 GHz800 MHz/
EXT
-120
-110
-100
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
-36.07 dBm
58.012820513 GHz
-90
-80
12 ¸FSU Spectrum Analyzer
Expansion of the frequency range to
110 GHz and above
The ¸FSU-B21 option (LO/IF ports for
external mixers) and external harmonic

Profit from the advantages of networking
 ¸FSU Spectrum Analyzer 17
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 3.6 GHz ¸FSU3 1166.1660.03
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 8 GHz ¸FSU8 1166.1660.08
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 26.5 GHz ¸FSU26 1166.1660.26
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 43 GHz ¸FSU43 1166.1660.43
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 46 GHz ¸FSU46 1166.1660.46
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 50 GHz ¸FSU50 1166.1660.50
Options
Designation Type Order No.
Options
Low-Aging OXCO ¸FSU-B4 1144.9000.02
Tracking Generator, 100 kHz to 3.6 GHz ¸FSU-B9 1142.8994.02
External Generator Control ¸FSP-B10 1129.7246.02
Attenuator for Tracking Generator ¸FSU-B12 1142.9349.02
Removable Hard Disk ¸FSU-B18 1) 2) 1145.0242.04
Second Hard Disk for ¸FSU-B18 ¸FSU-B19 2) 1145.0394.04
Extended Environmental Specification ¸FSU-B20 1) 3) 1155.1606.08
LO/IF Ports for External Mixers ¸FSU-B21 1157.1090.02
RF Preamplifier, 3.6 GHz to 26 GHz, for ¸FSU26 ¸FSU-B23 1) 4) 5) 1157.0907.02
Electronic Attenuator, 0 dB to 30 dB, and 20 dB
 preamplifier
¸FSU-B25 1144.9298.02
Broadband FM Demodulator Output ¸FSU-B27 1157.2000.02
Vector Signal Analyzer ¸FSU-B731) 1169.5696.03
Vector Signal Analyzer for retrofitting XP units ¸FSU-U73 1169.5696.04
Software
GSM/EDGE Application Firmware ¸FS-K5 1141.1496.02
AM/FM/ϕM Measurement Demodulator ¸FS-K7 1141.1796.02
Application Firmware for Bluetooth® Measurements ¸FS-K8 1157.2568.02
Power Sensor Measurements ¸FS-K9 1157.3006.02
Application Firmware for Noise Figure and Gain
 Measurements
¸FS-K30 1300.6508.02
Application Firmware for Phase Noise Measurement ¸FS-K40 1161.8138.02
3GPP BTS/Node B FDD Application Firmware ¸FS-K72 1154.7000.02
3GPP UE FDD Application Firmware ¸FS-K73 1154.7252.02
3GPP HSDPA BTS Application Firmware ¸FS-K74 1300.7156.02
3GPP TD-SCDMA BTS Application Firmware ¸FS-K76 1300.7291.02
3GPP TD-SCDMA MS Application Firmware ¸FS-K77 1300.8100.02
CDMA2000®/1xEV-DV BTS Application Firmware ¸FS-K82 1157.2316.02
CMDA2000®/1xEV-DV MS Application Firmware ¸FS-K83 1157.2416.02
CDMA2000®/1xEV-DO BTS Application Firmware ¸FS-K84 1157.2851.02
CDMA2000®/1xEV-DO UE-FDD Application Firmware ¸FS-K85 1300.6689.02
Service Kit ¸FSU-Z1 1145.0042.02
1) Factory installation only.
2) Not with ¸FSU-B20.
3) Not with ¸FSU-B18/-B19.
4) Not for retrofit.
5) ¸FSU-B25 required.
Certified Quality System
ISO 9001